PROFORMA

RECOMMENDATION FOR BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR (RBER)
BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE PROGRAM (BEMP)

Name of Hospital: GH THRISSUR Name of District: THRISSUR

Name of Equipment: Audiometer Equipment ID & Barcode: 131503 & 0810914
Make: Alps Model: AD2000

Serial Number: A0015F008T Warranty details: No Warranty

Date of purchase/Year of manufacture/ Installation Date: Ticket Present status of the equipment: Fully damaged
master installation date —07-10-2015, As per Stock book
installation date — 10-07-2015

Date of breakdown: 26-08-2024 *AMC/ CAMC Period agreed
Date of registration of complaint through email/Toll free): Toll free |at the time of purchase: No AMC/CAMC

Action taken: Machine checked and found bone vibrator, power supply, AC cable and BC with head band are
defective. Need to replace these spares for further checking working condition of equipment and spare enquired

Recommendations for repair (required service details): Not recommending

Cost of spares (specify parts and cost):  Spare cost — 38000/-

Service and calibration charge — 12700/-
GST -9162/-

TOTAL - 60062/-

#Percentage value of the cost of spares )
with respect to Cost of Purchase/ Asset Value: 115.50% Asset Value: 52000/-

Abstract of Service Report provided by the OEM/ Authorized Service Provider/ CYRIX (Attached or Not): OEM
Quotation attached and Cyrix report

Reasons for recommending the equipment as BER: Machine checked and found bone vibrator, power supply, AC
cable and BC with head band are defective. In ticket master installation date is 07-10-2015, As per stock book
Machine installed on 10-07-2015 aged up to 09 years and 01 month. The spare cost is 115.50% of asset value
and both criteria met for rber. So as per tender clause 5.3.14.1 equipment recommending for condemnation.
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AI‘IS ALPS INTERNATIONAL PVT.LTD. GST No. 09AAACAISBAE1ZH
CIN NO. U74899DL1978PTC009091
GHAZIABAD (U.P.)

International

CYRIX HEALTHCARE (P)LTD 28.09.2024
30/641B,Petta,Poonithura,

Ernakulam-682038

(Hospital name: GH Thrissur )

Ref : Your Audiometer Model : AD2000 serial number A0015F008T out of warranty (sold
under Invoice No. GA-33 dt. 01.07.2015)

REPAIR NUMBER 65679// Estimate for Repair & Calibration of your Audiometer.

Dear Sir,

Please refer to your out of warranty AD2000 serial number AO015F008T sent by you for necessary repair work.
Kindly note while on first check at our service centre, it was found that Bone Vibrator and Power Supply is
broken moreover AC Cable is of local quality and power cable not provided. The power supply needs to

be repair. The BC with headband needs to be exchanged .

The estimate cost for repair and calibration of your equipment is as follows:-

Amount
Parts to be replaced + Rs.  38,200/-
Repair & Calibration Charges Rs 12,700/-

Amount without GST | Rs. 50,900/-

(+) PLUS GST@18% or as applicable | Rs. 9,162/-

Amount with GST | Rs. 60,062/-

(+) PLUS Packing & Forwarding Charges (incl. GST) To be picked up by
your representative

Total (Rupees Sixty Thousand and Sixty Two Only) Rs. 60’062/-

You are requested to kindly let us have an estimate approval in the form of WORK-Order and directly
deposit the amount of Rs. 60,062/-as per below mentioned bank details :

Account Name Alps International Pvt Ltd
Bank Name ICICI BANK LTD

Branch Name GREEN PARK

RTGS/NEFT IFSC CODE ICIC0000071

MICR Code Number of the Bank & Branch 110229009

Account Type CURRENT ACCOUNT
Account Number 007105002235

For ALPS International Pvt. Ltd.

PS:Please arrange to send the copy of GST Certificate (If any)

Please note that since your above item is out of warranty and there is a BASIC DIAGNOSIS CHARGES of Rs. 5000/- + GST leviable (non
refundable)(totaling to Rs. 5900/-), as the same is handled by our engineers full diagnosis carried out and estimate provided.In case you
are getting the repair and service done and paying the amount as per above estimate provided, then you are exempted from these
charges.

Correspondence Address: Ashirwad Commercial Complex, D-1, Green Park, New Delhi— 110016
Phone: (011) 4932 6295, 88 602 45923 Email: sales@alps.in
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Repair Number 65679/ Estimate for Repair of your AUDIOMETER MOdel AD2000

1 message

Alps H.0 <ho@alps.in> Sat, 28 Sept, 2024 at 4:37 pm

To: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>
Cc: Assistant Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, bijocyrix@gmail.com, DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>, Blesson Jose
<zm2 klbemp@cyrix.in>, bmetsr2020@gmail.com, ERN-TSR-PKD Shalu <kmsclbmecentral1@gmail.com>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Cyrix

Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, sales@alps.in

Dear Sir,
Please find attached the required estimate for approval and release of work order and payment thereof.

Kind Regards

Sales Manager

Alps International; Ashirwad Complex; D-1 Green Park; New Delhi — 110016
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barcode - 0810914 ticket id - 131503- GH thrissur

10 messages

Bijo T Joy <bijocyrix@gmail.com> Sat, 31 Aug, 2024 at 8:47 am
To: ho@alps.in <ho@alps.in>
Cc: Blesson Jose <zm2 klbemp@cyrix.in>, DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>

Dear Sir

We would like to bring to your attention a complaint reported from the Govt. General Hospital, Thrissur, regarding the audiometer manufactured by Alps
international pvt.ltd and serial number AO015F008T (Barcode: 0810914).
Equipment - Audiometer
make - ALPS
Model - AD2000
barcode - 0810914
ticket id - 131503
complaints - 1- air conduction (ac) threshold not correlating movingly high frequency like 2k,4k and 8k
2- bone conduction (bc) threshold always at above AC threshold.
3 - Right and left headphones do not deliver the same intensity at the same frequency
not correlating with patients hearing loss.
4 - connecting wire to the equipment was partially working
5-BC vibrator was partially working
With Regards,
BIJO T JOY
DISTRICT INCHARGE THRISSUR,
CYRIX HEATHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED
30/641 B, Petta Junction | Poonithura | Kochi | Kerala-682038 Branches: Kerala | Karnataka || Tamil Nadu || Uttar Pradesh | Kuwait | Saudi Arabia
M:-8921870010 | E:- bijocyrix@gmail.com | W:- www.cyrixhealthcare.com | "

Bijo T Joy <bijocyrix@gmail.com> Tue, 3 Sept, 2024 at 10:52 pm
To: ho@alps.in <ho@alps.in>
Cc: Blesson Jose <zm2 .klbemp@cyrix.in>, DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>

Dear sir,
We have sent the machine to your office. Please check and share the quote as soon as possible
make - ALPS
Model - AD2000
SR.NO - AOO15F008T
courier details - D04706564

With Regards,

BIJO T JOY

DISTRICT INCHARGE THRISSUR,

CYRIX HEATHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED

30/641 B, Petta Junction | Poonithura | Kochi | Kerala-682038 Branches: Kerala | Karnataka || Tamil Nadu || Uttar Pradesh | Kuwait | Saudi Arabia
M:-8921870010 | E:- bijocyrix@gmail.com | W:- www.cyrixhealthcare.com | "

[Quoted text hidden]

Alps H.0 <ho@alps.in> Wed, 4 Sept, 2024 at 10:39 am
To: Bijo T Joy <bijocyrix@gmail.com>
Cc: Blesson Jose <zm2 klbemp@cyrix.in>, DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>

Kindly advise when have you sent this ?

[Quoted text hidden]

Blesson Jose <zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in> Mon, 9 Sept, 2024 at 11:27 am
To: Alps H.0 <ho@alps.in>, Bijo T Joy <bijocyrix@gmail.com>
Cc: DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1 klbemp@cyrix.in>

Dear sir,

Item showing delivered at your HQ on 07/09/2024 saturday. Kindly check and revrt the status of equipment and proposals for make equipment functional.

Thanks& Regards,



Blessen Jose

Zonal Manager|North Zone
BEMMP- Kerala

Mobile: 7593847153

Email : zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in

CYRIX HEALTHCARE (P)LTD
30/641B,Petta,Poonithura,Ernakulam-682038

www.cyrixhealthcare.com

From: Alps H.O <ho@alps.in>

Sent: Wednesday, September 4, 2024 10:39:46 AM

To: 'Bijo T Joy' <bijocyrix@gmail.com>

Cc: Blesson Jose <zm?2.klbemp(@cyrix.in>; DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1 klbemp@cyrix.in>
Subject: RE: barcode - 0810914 ticket id - 131503- GH thrissur

[Quoted text hidden]

Bijo T Joy <bijocyrix@gmail.com> Mon, 16 Sept, 2024 at 7:07 am
To: Alps H.0 <ho@alps.in>
Cc: DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1 klbemp@cyrix.in>, Blesson Jose <zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>

Dear sir,
Kindly update the status.

With Regards,

BIJO T JOY

DISTRICT INCHARGE THRISSUR,

CYRIX HEATHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED

30/641 B, Petta Junction | Poonithura | Kochi | Kerala-682038 Branches: Kerala | Karnataka || Tamil Nadu || Uttar Pradesh | Kuwait | Saudi Arabia
M:-8921870010 | E:- bijocyrix@gmail.com | W:- www.cyrixhealthcare.com | "

[Quoted text hidden]

Bijo T Joy <bijocyrix@gmail.com> Tue, 17 Sept, 2024 at 10:55 am
To: Alps H.0 <ho@alps.in>
Cc: DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1 klbemp@cyrix.in>, Blesson Jose <zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>

reminder

With Regards,

BIJO T JOY

DISTRICT INCHARGE THRISSUR,

CYRIX HEATHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED

30/641 B, Petta Junction | Poonithura | Kochi | Kerala-682038 Branches: Kerala | Karnataka || Tamil Nadu || Uttar Pradesh | Kuwait | Saudi Arabia
M:-8921870010 | E:- bijocyrix@gmail.com | W:- www.cyrixhealthcare.com | "

[Quoted text hidden]

Bijo T Joy <bijocyrix@gmail.com> Thu, 19 Sept, 2024 at 11:56 am
To: Alps H.0 <ho@alps.in>
Cc: DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1 klbemp@cyrix.in=, Blesson Jose <zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>

Dear sir,
kindly update the status of complaint number 65679.The machine was received in your office on 7-09-2024. Till now no status has been updated regarding
the machine.

With Regards,

BIJO T JOY

DISTRICT INCHARGE THRISSUR,

CYRIX HEATHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED

30/641 B, Petta Junction | Poonithura | Kochi | Kerala-682038 Branches: Kerala | Karnataka || Tamil Nadu || Uttar Pradesh | Kuwait | Saudi Arabia
M:-8921870010 | E:- bijocyrix@gmail.com | W:- www.cyrixhealthcare.com | "

[Quoted text hidden]

Bijo T Joy <bijocyrix@gmail.com> Fri, 20 Sept, 2024 at 8:42 am
To: Alps H.0 <ho@alps.in>
Cc: DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1 klbemp@cyrix.in>, Blesson Jose <zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>

REMINDER



With Regards,

BIJO T JOY

DISTRICT INCHARGE THRISSUR,
CYRIX HEATHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED

30/641 B, Petta Junction | Poonithura | Kochi | Kerala-682038 Branches: Kerala | Karnataka || Tamil Nadu || Uttar Pradesh | Kuwait | Saudi Arabia
M:-8921870010 | E:- bijocyrix@gmail.com | W:- www.cyrixhealthcare.com | "

[Quoted text hidden]

Bijo T Joy <bijocyrix@gmail.com> Sat, 21 Sept, 2024 at 7:41 am
To: Alps H.0 <ho@alps.in>

Cc: DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1 klbemp@cyrix.in>, Blesson Jose <zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>

Dear sir,
kindly update the status

With Regards,

BIJO T JOY

DISTRICT INCHARGE THRISSUR,
CYRIX HEATHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED

30/641 B, Petta Junction | Poonithura | Kochi | Kerala-682038 Branches: Kerala | Karnataka || Tamil Nadu || Uttar Pradesh | Kuwait | Saudi Arabia
M:-8921870010 | E:- bijocyrix@gmail.com | W:- www.cyrixhealthcare.com | "

[Quoted text hidden]

Bijo T Joy <bijocyrix@gmail.com> Wed, 25 Sept, 2024 at 1:36 pm
To: Alps H.0 <ho@alps.in>

Cc: DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1 klbemp@cyrix.in>, Blesson Jose <zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>

Reminder

[Quoted text hidden]
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Urgent Request for Update on Audiometer-( 0810914 ) Repair and Service @ GH THRISSUR

2 messages

Blesson Jose <zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in> Fri, 27 Sept, 2024 at 11:20 am
To: ho@alps.in <ho@alps.in>, sales@alps.in <sales@alps.in>

Cc: Assistant Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, bijocyrix@gmail.com <bijocyrix@gmail.com>, DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>,
bmetsr2020@gmail.com <bmetsr2020@gmail.com>, ERN-TSR-PKD Shalu <kmsclbmecentral1@gmail.com>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>,
Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>

Dear Sir,

We sent the ALPS audiometer equipment from Government General Hospital, Thrissur, for repair and service to the address: Alps International Pvt. Limited,
Ashirwad Commercial Complex D-1, Green Park, New Delhi, 110016, on 31/08/2024 via DTDC Courier (Tracking ID: D04706564). The equipment was delivered
to your office on 07/09/2024.

Currently, the equipment has been non-functional for the past 32 days, and there has been no progress for 20 days since you received the equipment.

We have been trying to contact the ALPS team for updates via phone numbers +91 88602 45923 and +91 98711 17455. Although the phone rings, no one has
answered, and we have not received any callbacks regarding our query.

As you are aware, the end users of this equipment are poor patients and the general public. The downtime of this equipment is
severely affecting our day-to-day operations at the hospital.

Considering the circumstances, we kindly request your immediate attention to this matter. Please provide an update or share the repair estimate for the
equipment at your earliest convenience.

Thanks& Regards,

Blessen Jose

Zonal Manager/North Zone
BEMMP- Kerala

Mobile: 7593847153

Email : zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in

CYRIX HEALTHCARE (P)LTD
30/641B,Petta,Poonithura,Ernakulam-682038
www.cyrixhealthcare.com

From: Bijo T Joy <bijocyrix@gmail.com>

Sent: Wednesday, September 25, 2024 1:36:53 PM

To: Alps H.0 <ho@alps.in>

Cc: DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1 .kibemp@cyrix.in>; Blesson Jose <zm?2 klbemp@cyrix.in>
Subject: Re: barcode - 0810914 ticket id - 131503- GH thrissur

Reminder

On Sat, 21 Sept, 2024, 7:41 am Bijo T Joy, <bijocyrix@gmail.com> wrote:
Dear sir,
kindly update the status
With Regards,
BIJO T JOY
DISTRICT INCHARGE THRISSUR,
CYRIX HEATHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED
30/641 B, Petta Junction | Poonithura | Kochi | Kerala-682038 Branches: Kerala | Karnataka || Tamil Nadu || Uttar Pradesh | Kuwait | Saudi Arabia
M:-8921870010 | E:- bijocyrix@gmail.com | W:- www.cyrixhealthcare.com | "

On Fri, 20 Sept 2024 at 08:42, Bijo T Joy <bijocyrix@gmail.com=> wrote:
REMINDER
With Regards,
BIJO T JOY
DISTRICT INCHARGE THRISSUR,
CYRIX HEATHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED
30/641 B, Petta Junction | Poonithura | Kochi | Kerala-682038 Branches: Kerala | Karnataka || Tamil Nadu || Uttar Pradesh | Kuwait | Saudi Arabia
M:-8921870010 | E:- bijocyrix@gmail.com | W:- www.cyrixhealthcare.com | "



On Thu, 19 Sept 2024 at 11:56, Bijo T Joy <bijocyrix@gmail.com> wrote:
Dear sir,
kindly update the status of complaint number 65679.The machine was received in your office on 7-09-2024. Till now no status has been updated
regarding the machine.
With Regards,
BIJO T JOY
DISTRICT INCHARGE THRISSUR,
CYRIX HEATHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED
30/641 B, Petta Junction | Poonithura | Kochi | Kerala-682038 Branches: Kerala | Karnataka || Tamil Nadu || Uttar Pradesh | Kuwait | Saudi Arabia
M:-8921870010 | E:- bijocyrix@gmail.com | W:- www.cyrixhealthcare.com| "

On Tue, 17 Sept 2024 at 10:55, Bijo T Joy <bijocyrix@gmail.com> wrote:
reminder
With Regards,
BIJO T JOY
DISTRICT INCHARGE THRISSUR,
CYRIX HEATHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED
30/641 B, Petta Junction | Poonithura | Kochi | Kerala-682038 Branches: Kerala | Karnataka || Tamil Nadu || Uttar Pradesh | Kuwait | Saudi Arabia
M:-8921870010 | E:- bijocyrix@gmail.com | W:- www.cyrixhealthcare.com| "

On Mon, 16 Sept 2024 at 07:07, Bijo T Joy <bijocyrix@gmail.com=> wrote:
Dear sir,
Kindly update the status.
With Regards,
BIJO T JOY
DISTRICT INCHARGE THRISSUR,
CYRIX HEATHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED
30/641 B, Petta Junction | Poonithura | Kochi | Kerala-682038 Branches: Kerala | Karnataka || Tamil Nadu || Uttar Pradesh | Kuwait | Saudi Arabia
M:-8921870010 | E:- bijocyrix@gmail.com | W:- www.cyrixhealthcare.com| "

On Mon, 9 Sept 2024 at 11:27, Blesson Jose <zm?2 klbemp@cyrix.in> wrote:
Dear sir,

Item showing delivered at your HQ on 07/09/2024 saturday. Kindly check and revrt the status of equipment and proposals for make equipment
functional.

Thanks& Regards,

Blessen Jose

Zonal Manager|North Zone
BEMMP- Kerala

Mobile: 7593847153

Email : zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in

CYRIX HEALTHCARE (P)LTD
30/641B,Petta,Poonithura,Ernakulam-682038

www.cyrixhealthcare.com

From: Alps H.0 <ho@alps.in>

Sent: Wednesday, September 4, 2024 10:39:46 AM

To: 'Bijo T Joy' <bijocyrix@gmail.com>

Cc: Blesson Jose <zm?2.klbemp@cyrix.in>; DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>
Subject: RE: barcode - 0810914 ticket id - 131503- GH thrissur

Kindly advise when have you sent this ?

From: Bijo T Joy [mailto:bijocyrix@gmail.com]

Sent: 03 September 2024 22:52

To: ho@alps.in

Cc: Blesson Jose; DM Sarang-KLBEMP

Subject: Re: barcode - 0810914 ticket id - 131503- GH thrissur

Dear sir,
We have sent the machine to your office. Please check and share the quote as soon as possible

make - ALPS



Model - AD2000
SR.NO - AOO15F008T

courier details - D04706564

With Regards,

BIJO T JOY

DISTRICT INCHARGE THRISSUR,
CYRIX HEATHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED

30/641 B, Petta Junction | Poonithura | Kochi | Kerala-682038 Branches: Kerala | Karnataka || Tamil Nadu || Uttar Pradesh | Kuwait | Saudi Arabia
M:-8921870010 | E:- bijocyrix@gmail.com | W:- www.cyrixhealthcare.com | "

-—-——- Forwarded message ——

From: Bijo T Joy <bijocyrix@gmail.com=>

Date: Sat, 31 Aug 2024 at 08:47

Subject: barcode - 0810914 ticket id - 131503- GH thrissur

To: ho@alps.in <ho@alps.in>

Cc: Blesson Jose <zm?2 klbemp(@cyrix.in>, DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>

Dear Sir

We would like to bring to your attention a complaint reported from the Govt. General Hospital, Thrissur, regarding the audiometer manufactured
by Alps international pvt.ltd and serial number AO015F008T (Barcode: 0810914).

Equipment - Audiometer

make - ALPS

Model - AD2000

barcode - 0810914

ticket id - 131503

complaints - 1- air conduction (ac) threshold not correlating movingly high frequency like 2k,4k and 8k

2- bone conduction (bc) threshold always at above AC threshold.

3 - Right and left headphones do not deliver the same intensity at the same frequency
not correlating with patients hearing loss.

4 - connecting wire to the equipment was partially working

5- BC vibrator was partially working

With Regards,

BIJO T JOY

DISTRICT INCHARGE THRISSUR,

CYRIX HEATHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED

30/641 B, Petta Junction | Poonithura | Kochi | Kerala-682038 Branches: Kerala | Karnataka || Tamil Nadu || Uttar Pradesh | Kuwait | Saudi Arabia
M:-8921870010 | E:- bijocyrix@gmail.com | W:- www.cyrixhealthcare.com| "

Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com> Sat, 28 Sept, 2024 at 4:05 pm
To: ho@alps.in <ho@alps.in>, sales@alps.in <sales@alps.in>

Cc: Assistant Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, bijocyrix@gmail.com <bijocyrix@gmail.com>, DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>, Blesson Jose
<zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>, bmetsr2020@gmail.com <bmetsr2020@gmail.com=>, ERN-TSR-PKD Shalu <kmsclbmecentral1@gmail.com>, Project Manager KLBEMP



<pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>
REMINDER
Dear sir,

Please provide an update or share the repair estimate for the equipment at your earliest convenience.
[Quoted text hidden]

Thanks & Regards

Anjitha TL

Sr. Purchase Executive
PH:- 9947719111
purchasecyrix2@gmail.com
www.cyrixhealthcare.com

Cyrix Healthcare Pvt Ltd
| 30/641 B | Pettah Jn | Poonithura | Cochin -38 | Kerala | India
KERALA || KARNATAKA || TAMIL NADU || UTTAR PRADESH
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